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MENENDEZ GONZALEZ Diego A Dos Ruedas ELIT - M 12:15.64 1:28.38 (1) 2:16.38 (1) 3:27.39 (1) 3:53.69 (1) 1:09.80 (3) 1 1° ELIT 600
PEREZ PAÑEDA Enrique EnduroMonte Naranco ELIT - M 12:24.89 1:31.64 (4) 2:18.71 (3) 3:29.97 (2) 3:53.94 (2) 1:10.63 (5) 2 2° ELIT 555
FERNANDEZ BLANCO Hugo Independiente S23 - M 12:36.92 1:29.95 (3) 2:20.42 (4) 3:33.25 (3) 3:58.06 (3) 1:15.24 (17) 3 1° S23 525
MADRID GARCIA Ivan Fario Riders M30 - M 12:49.73 1:33.15 (5) 2:23.16 (6) 3:37.88 (4) 4:05.16 (5) 1:10.38 (4) 4 1° M30 500
PEÑA MARTIN Moises DonwHill Cantabria M30 - M 12:57.81 1:34.22 (7) 2:22.83 (5) 3:45.28 (9) 4:06.09 (6) 1:09.39 (2) 5 2° M30 480
PIQUERO PRIETO Pablo Independiente M40 - M 13:01.92 1:35.34 (9) 2:27.91 (12) 3:39.64 (5) 4:08.14 (9) 1:10.89 (6) 6 1° M40 460
ALLUNTIS GONZALEZ Jose Maria La Degollada M40 - M 13:03.65 1:37.16 (14) 2:26.71 (9) 3:40.13 (6) 4:07.43 (7) 1:12.22 (9) 7 2° M40 440
ARIZMENDIARRIETA CELAYA Endika Arauntza Riders M40 - M 13:07.05 1:36.12 (10) 2:25.80 (8) 3:42.69 (7) 4:09.85 (11) 1:12.59 (11) 8 3° M40 420
LEON GUTIERREZ Joseba Bikezona M40 - M 13:07.77 1:34.75 (8) 2:24.78 (7) 3:48.99 (14) 4:08.06 (8) 1:11.19 (7) 9 4° M40 400
EXPOSITO MIER Roman EnduroMonte Naranco Jun - M 13:14.62 1:36.64 (12) 2:28.01 (13) 3:45.73 (10) 4:08.48 (10) 1:15.76 (18) 10 1° Jun 380
MENENDEZ GONZALEZ Cristina A Dos Ruedas Sub-23 F - F 13:20.04 1:36.57 (11) 2:27.61 (11) 3:46.64 (12) 4:14.13 (13) 1:15.09 (15) 11 1° Sub-23 F 360
PELAEZ FERNANDEZ Adrian Unicaja Gijon Jun - M 13:22.40 1:33.37 (6) 2:29.11 (16) 3:49.06 (15) 4:17.16 (17) 1:13.70 (13) 12 2° Jun 356
MENENDEZ MENENDEZ Norberto Bicicletas Juan M40 - M 13:25.16 1:36.78 (13) 2:27.05 (10) 3:50.61 (18) 4:15.51 (15) 1:15.21 (16) 13 5° M40 352
CANELLA VAZQUEZ Borja Langariella Racing M30 - M 13:26.20 1:40.37 (24) 2:29.38 (18) 3:44.39 (8) 4:19.88 (21) 1:12.18 (8) 14 3° M30 348
YLLANA LOPEZ Diego Endurillas M30 - M 13:27.22 1:40.02 (21) 2:30.72 (20) 3:49.67 (16) 4:10.15 (12) 1:16.66 (21) 15 4° M30 344
GAITERO GONZALEZ Alex Clb Ciclst.Macho Leon Jun - M 13:29.22 1:37.51 (15) 2:28.70 (14) 3:55.34 (22) 4:15.41 (14) 1:12.26 (10) 16 3° Jun 340
ALA PRADA Alex Independiente Jun - M 13:31.25 1:40.05 (22) 2:31.00 (22) 3:46.01 (11) 4:18.05 (18) 1:16.14 (20) 17 4° Jun 336
DEL CAMPO ARGUELLES Alvaro Cimarrones BTT ELIT - M 13:31.44 1:38.39 (17) 2:30.53 (19) 3:50.33 (17) 4:16.23 (16) 1:15.96 (19) 18 3° ELIT 332
SONCINI Moreno Senderos del Carbon M30 - M 13:41.24 1:38.51 (18) 2:30.83 (21) 3:53.51 (19) 4:21.36 (22) 1:17.03 (24) 19 5° M30 328
ESPADA MARJALIZA David La Degollada M40 - M 13:44.57 1:41.57 (26) 2:34.34 (25) 3:53.51 (20) 4:18.14 (19) 1:17.01 (23) 20 6° M40 324
ALVAREZ GARCIA Fernando Independiente M50 - M 13:47.95 1:39.69 (20) 2:28.79 (15) 4:06.05 (26) 4:19.31 (20) 1:14.11 (14) 21 1° M50 320
GOMEZ LOPEZ Juanmi Roca Sport Giant M30 - M 13:50.08 1:39.56 (19) 2:31.16 (23) 4:04.56 (25) 4:22.07 (23) 1:12.73 (12) 22 6° M30 316
MENDEZ LOPEZ Marcos Castropol Deporte S23 - M 13:57.21 1:42.69 (29) 2:33.36 (24) 3:56.30 (23) 4:26.10 (25) 1:18.76 (26) 23 2° S23 312
RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ Marcos Independiente S23 - M 14:02.87 1:43.24 (31) 2:37.21 (29) 3:54.62 (21) 4:29.99 (29) 1:17.81 (25) 24 3° S23 308
SERAFINI RUIZ DIAZ Jose Endurillas M30 - M 14:04.52 1:42.21 (28) 2:34.96 (26) 3:57.44 (24) 4:30.39 (30) 1:19.52 (29) 25 7° M30 304
ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ Ruben Independiente ELIT - M 14:09.01 1:38.21 (16) 2:29.35 (17) 4:15.00 (35) 4:26.79 (27) 1:19.66 (30) 26 4° ELIT 300
PEREZ ORDOÑEZ Izan Independiente Jun - M 14:11.79 1:40.13 (23) 2:35.48 (27) 4:07.31 (27) 4:29.84 (28) 1:19.03 (27) 27 5° Jun 296
FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Carlos Endurillas M50 - M 14:19.71 1:41.97 (27) 2:39.42 (33) 4:10.78 (31) 4:26.72 (26) 1:20.82 (34) 28 2° M50 292
GOMEZ MENDEZ Alvaro Independiente ELIT - M 14:23.16 1:43.18 (30) 2:37.65 (30) 4:10.52 (29) 4:32.68 (32) 1:19.13 (28) 29 5° ELIT 288
DEL COLLADO Eduardo BarakaBike M50 - M 14:23.25 1:45.07 (33) 2:37.75 (31) 4:08.88 (28) 4:30.90 (31) 1:20.65 (33) 30 3° M50 284
MENENDEZ GONZALEZ Natalia A Dos Ruedas Sub-23 F - F 14:34.62 1:45.07 (34) 2:41.12 (35) 4:13.82 (33) 4:34.39 (34) 1:20.22 (32) 31 2° Sub-23 F 280
DE PAZ ALVAREZ Efren Endurillas M30 - M 14:36.85 1:45.67 (35) 2:43.72 (37) 4:14.73 (34) 4:32.91 (33) 1:19.82 (31) 32 8° M30 276
DIAZ PALACIOS Abraham Komando Xovietico Jun - M 14:46.30 1:47.67 (37) 2:40.64 (34) 4:11.07 (32) 4:41.06 (35) 1:25.86 (40) 33 6° Jun 272
PARDO CASCIONE Daniel Independiente Jun - M 14:49.21 1:40.79 (25) 2:38.35 (32) 4:17.82 (38) 4:49.95 (39) 1:22.30 (36) 34 7° Jun 268
CRESPO FERNANDEZ Daniel Mastines BTT Jun - M 14:55.01 1:47.84 (38) 2:42.85 (36) 4:10.54 (30) 4:41.63 (36) 1:32.15 (45) 35 8° Jun 264
VALLE ROLDAN Pablo Independiente S23 - M 14:57.07 1:46.53 (36) 2:44.81 (38) 4:16.40 (36) 4:48.18 (37) 1:21.15 (35) 36 4° S23 260
MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ Andre A.C.D Avanza Porriño S23 - M 15:02.74 1:28.84 (2) 2:17.99 (2) 6:08.67 (46) 3:58.14 (4) 1:09.10 (1) 37 5° S23 256
CASTELO DIEZ Alejandro Endurillas M50 - M 15:05.84 1:50.50 (39) 2:44.96 (39) 4:18.86 (39) 4:49.16 (38) 1:22.36 (37) 38 4° M50 252
GARCIA MENA Hugo Independiente Jun - M 15:29.95 1:50.62 (40) 2:46.36 (40) 4:26.56 (40) 5:01.40 (41) 1:25.01 (38) 39 9° Jun 248
ALVAREZ SANTOS Pablo Independiente Jun - M 15:41.39 1:53.76 (43) 2:52.76 (43) 4:16.71 (37) 5:12.91 (45) 1:25.25 (39) 40 10° Jun 244
GONZALEZ ALVAREZ Luis Bicicletas David Jun - M 16:02.28 1:53.20 (42) 2:52.92 (44) 4:48.49 (44) 4:59.51 (40) 1:28.16 (42) 41 11° Jun 240
CABERO ESCAPA Alvaro Independiente Jun - M 16:16.76 1:52.79 (41) 2:52.29 (41) 4:35.39 (41) 5:11.84 (42) 1:44.45 (48) 42 12° Jun 236
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SANCHEZ ALONSO Cesar Cimarrones BTT S23 - M 16:20.23 1:57.42 (45) 2:52.70 (42) 4:42.23 (42) 5:17.30 (47) 1:30.58 (44) 43 6° S23 232
COEGO VILARIÑO Juan Jose Extol-La Gramola M50 - M 16:22.92 1:59.33 (46) 2:58.56 (46) 4:45.15 (43) 5:12.65 (44) 1:27.23 (41) 44 5° M50 228
GARCIA BLANCO Carlos Cimarrones BTT M50 - M 16:49.29 2:00.96 (47) 3:06.34 (47) 4:53.76 (45) 5:12.61 (43) 1:35.62 (46) 45 6° M50 224
GONZALEZ PARRA Alvaro CronoBierzo Jun - M 18:48.67 1:43.67 (32) 2:36.16 (28) 3:48.79 (13)  +05:00 4:23.05 (24) 1:17.00 (22) +5:00 46 13° Jun 220
REIGADA VALLINES Ivan Cimarrones BTT Jun - M 19:38.91 1:56.23 (44) 2:53.09 (45) 8:06.51 (48) 5:13.16 (46) 1:29.92 (43) 47 14° Jun 216
ESTEVEZ BAUX Maeva Andona ELIT - F 20:05.27 2:01.97 (48) 3:06.43 (48) 7:01.87 (47) 6:16.47 (48) 1:38.53 (47) 48 1° ELIT 212
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MENENDEZ GONZALEZ Cristina A Dos Ruedas Sub-23 F - F 13:20.04 1:36.57 (11) 2:27.61 (11) 3:46.64 (12) 4:14.13 (13) 1:15.09 (15) 11 1° Sub-23 F 360
MENENDEZ GONZALEZ Natalia A Dos Ruedas Sub-23 F - F 14:34.62 1:45.07 (34) 2:41.12 (35) 4:13.82 (33) 4:34.39 (34) 1:20.22 (32) 31 2° Sub-23 F 280
ESTEVEZ BAUX Maeva Andona ELIT - F 20:05.27 2:01.97 (48) 3:06.43 (48) 7:01.87 (47) 6:16.47 (48) 1:38.53 (47) 48 1° ELIT 212
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PEREZ LISBONA Samuel Ciclotech EB30 - M 14:16.96 1:32.56 (1) 2:17.53 (1) 3:33.06 (1) 3:58.51 (2) 1:07.73 (1) 1:47.57 (3) 1 1° EB30 600
DIEZ ARRIOLA Jose Antonio Club Ciclista Castreño EB30 - M 14:19.02 1:32.89 (2) 2:18.53 (2) 3:34.94 (2) 3:58.05 (1) 1:07.83 (2) 1:46.78 (2) 2 2° EB30 555
ALVAREZ FUENTE Sergio Independiente EB30 - M 14:42.75 1:33.06 (3) 2:25.49 (3) 3:40.82 (3) 4:04.83 (3) 1:13.73 (5) 1:44.82 (1) 3 3° EB30 525
PANIZO FERNANDEZ Bruno Aguzo MTB EB40-50 - M 15:29.96 1:39.33 (7) 2:26.23 (4) 3:43.52 (4) 4:25.66 (8) 1:13.28 (4) 2:01.94 (14) 4 1° EB40-50 500
DOMINGUEZ GIL DIAZ Ignacio Independiente EB30 - M 15:35.50 1:38.09 (5) 2:29.96 (7) 3:52.94 (5) 4:15.94 (4) 1:12.54 (3) 2:06.03 (17) 5 4° EB30 480
HUELMO RIERA Esteban Monkey Riders EB40-50 - M 15:42.62 1:39.04 (6) 2:29.91 (6) 3:58.94 (10) 4:20.40 (5) 1:15.01 (6) 1:59.32 (11) 6 2° EB40-50 460
CORTES AMO Jonathan EnduroMonte Naranco EB30 - M 15:42.88 1:39.60 (8) 2:32.32 (8) 3:53.30 (6) 4:25.05 (7) 1:16.14 (8) 1:56.47 (7) 7 5° EB30 440
SAN MARTIN DE FUENTES Gonzalo La Degollada EB30 - M 15:53.43 1:41.40 (10) 2:33.65 (9) 3:54.18 (7) 4:26.26 (9) 1:18.96 (11) 1:58.98 (10) 8 6° EB30 420
JIMENEZ MARTOS Jorge Bicicletas David EB40-50 - M 15:53.44 1:42.97 (13) 2:33.73 (10) 4:01.78 (11) 4:23.21 (6) 1:15.65 (7) 1:56.10 (6) 9 3° EB40-50 400
HERNANDO PUENTE Ruben Vikings Bike Store EB30 - M 15:54.00 1:41.93 (11) 2:36.99 (13) 3:57.33 (8) 4:31.00 (12) 1:17.18 (10) 1:49.57 (4) 10 7° EB30 380
GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ Diego Aguzo MTB EB40-50 - M 16:12.84 1:41.33 (9) 2:36.12 (12) 3:58.74 (9) 4:35.89 (14) 1:20.59 (14) 2:00.17 (13) 11 4° EB40-50 360
SUAREZ FERNANDEZ Benigno Independiente EB40-50 - M 16:19.75 1:42.88 (12) 2:40.01 (14) 4:10.87 (13) 4:26.50 (10) 1:20.70 (15) 1:58.79 (9) 12 5° EB40-50 356
MIJANGOS CANGAS Javier Joyfesa EB40-50 - M 16:28.30 1:46.13 (16) 2:40.42 (15) 4:07.24 (12) 4:35.81 (13) 1:19.20 (12) 1:59.50 (12) 13 6° EB40-50 352
SANCHEZ BLANCO Fidel Independiente EB40-50 - M 16:55.49 1:46.46 (18) 2:44.98 (19) 4:18.18 (16) 4:43.40 (16) 1:23.82 (18) 1:58.65 (8) 14 7° EB40-50 348
CORRAL FERNANDEZ Cesar CCF EB40-50 - M 17:00.90 1:48.26 (19) 2:44.73 (18) 4:16.45 (15) 4:43.63 (17) 1:21.93 (17) 2:05.90 (16) 15 8° EB40-50 344
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ Iosu Hierro Trapagaran EB40-50 - M 17:09.67 1:44.72 (14) 2:34.89 (11) 5:10.24 (24) 4:27.76 (11) 1:16.27 (9) 1:55.79 (5) 16 9° EB40-50 340
SANCHEZ CUBILLAS Arturo Bicicletas Juan EB30 - M 17:12.08 1:45.10 (15) 2:41.61 (17) 4:27.73 (17) 4:42.90 (15) 1:19.28 (13) 2:15.46 (20) 17 8° EB30 336
BRAÑA ZURRON Pablo La Degollada EB40-50 - M 17:15.99 1:51.80 (20) 2:48.87 (20) 4:14.89 (14) 4:54.78 (18) 1:21.01 (16) 2:04.64 (15) 18 10° EB40-50 332
COEGO VALLADARES Jose Manuel Endurillas EB40-50 - M 18:11.08 1:53.64 (21) 2:58.86 (21) 4:34.65 (18) 4:57.57 (19) 1:26.01 (19) 2:20.35 (22) 19 11° EB40-50 328
SUAREZ CASTELLANOS Alfonso Independiente EB40-50 - M 18:32.44 1:59.30 (24) 3:02.11 (23) 4:37.17 (19) 5:13.83 (21) 1:28.12 (20) 2:11.91 (18) 20 12° EB40-50 324
ALVAREZ GARCIA Jose Ramon Asturcon BTT EB40-50 - M 18:37.39 1:58.30 (23) 2:59.12 (22) 4:40.07 (20) 5:09.22 (20) 1:29.49 (21) 2:21.19 (23) 21 13° EB40-50 320
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Covadonga A Dos Ruedas EBF - F 19:02.24 1:55.88 (22) 3:03.48 (24) 4:57.37 (23) 5:17.99 (23) 1:31.03 (22) 2:16.49 (21) 22 1° EBF 316
COVIAN BLANCO Faustino Asturcon BTT EB40-50 - M 19:33.02 2:04.80 (26) 3:07.72 (25) 4:52.94 (22) 5:15.14 (22) 1:36.33 (23) 2:36.09 (24) 23 14° EB40-50 312
VAZQUEZ MARTINS Eloy Asturcon BTT EB40-50 - M 20:04.53 2:02.60 (25) 3:07.77 (26) 4:50.91 (21) 5:31.08 (24) 2:17.00 (24) 2:15.17 (19) 24 15° EB40-50 308
RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Victor Manuel BTT Peña La Deva EB40-50 - M 1:37.61 (4) 2:29.43 (5) Abandono Abandono Abandono Abandono - 0
ROMAN GARCIA Pablo Independiente EB40-50 - M 1:46.32 (17) 2:41.52 (16) Abandono Abandono Abandono Abandono - 0
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VALLEDOR RODRIGUEZ Pelayo EnduroMonte Naranco Pro - M 10:48.81 2:19.45 (1) 3:24.92 (1) 3:55.50 (1) 1:08.94 (1) 1 1° Pro 600
FLOREZ PEREZ Daniel Mastines BTT Pro - M 11:24.72 2:24.25 (2) 3:31.89 (2) 4:05.35 (2) 1:23.23 (9) 2 2° Pro 555
COEGO GARCIA Nel Endurillas Pro - M 12:02.65 2:34.68 (3) 3:51.40 (4) 4:20.27 (4) 1:16.30 (5) 3 3° Pro 525
TARDIO SANCHEZ Pablo Cimarrones BTT Pro - M 12:11.01 2:36.35 (5) 3:57.08 (5) 4:21.72 (6) 1:15.86 (4) 4 4° Pro 500
GONZALEZ CABEZAS Miguel CronoBierzo Pro - M 12:15.95 2:35.79 (4) 4:07.87 (8) 4:17.35 (3) 1:14.94 (2) 6 5° Pro 480
DIAZ GARCIA Jaime Endurillas Pro - M 12:16.23 2:37.62 (7) 4:02.01 (7) 4:21.52 (5) 1:15.08 (3) 7 6° Pro 460
LEONOR DIEZ Diego Independiente Pro - M 12:18.57 2:39.24 (8) 3:57.87 (6) 4:23.52 (7) 1:17.94 (6) 8 7° Pro 440
CASADO DACOSTA Felipe Independiente Pro - M 12:21.51 2:37.07 (6) 3:46.78 (3) 4:30.63 (8) 1:27.03 (11) 9 8° Pro 420
CUBA REY Brais Independiente Pro - M 13:00.21 2:40.51 (9) 4:24.95 (11) 4:34.97 (9) 1:19.78 (7) 14 9° Pro 400
MUSLERA ALVAREZ Luca La Degollada Pro - M 13:22.41 2:41.96 (10) 4:13.17 (9) 5:04.57 (12) 1:22.71 (8) 22 10° Pro 380
DIAZ ESTEBAN Hector Club Burgales Pro - M 13:27.27 2:48.90 (11) 4:23.98 (10) 4:44.24 (10) 1:30.15 (14) 26 11° Pro 360
GUTIERREZ OVIN Kevin Independiente Pro - M 13:56.54 2:58.06 (14) 4:25.90 (12) 4:53.11 (11) 1:39.47 (18) 36 12° Pro 356
BORRAJO TRELLES Dani Cerezo Bikes Pro - M 14:11.93 2:56.64 (13) 4:35.23 (13) 5:09.17 (13) 1:30.89 (15) 44 13° Pro 352
FERNANDEZ COBIAN Nacho Independiente Pro - M 14:31.35 2:58.13 (15) 4:44.52 (14) 5:18.91 (16) 1:29.79 (13) 53 14° Pro 348
LASTRA ALVAREZ Rodrigo Mastines BTT Pro - M 14:55.63 2:58.16 (16) 4:59.73 (15) 5:18.61 (15) 1:39.13 (17) 63 15° Pro 344
FERNANDEZ DIAZ Manuel Independiente Pro - M 15:05.83 3:03.33 (18) 5:15.82 (17) 5:18.49 (14) 1:28.19 (12) 66 16° Pro 340
LEGASPI SUAREZ Christian Cerezo Bikes Pro - M 15:13.96 3:00.41 (17) 5:14.72 (16) 5:20.63 (17) 1:38.20 (16) 69 17° Pro 336
FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ Matias Cimarrones BTT Pro - M 17:59.64 3:30.98 (20) 6:28.42 (19) 6:16.66 (19) 1:43.58 (20) 92 18° Pro 332
CAIRES DOMINGO Tiago Cares Deva Pro - M 18:09.43 3:07.07 (19) 7:34.45 (20) 5:45.73 (18) 1:42.18 (19) 93 19° Pro 328
NUÑO SIMON Yago Las Mestas Pro - M 2:53.26 (12) 6:25.92 (18) Abandono 1:26.36 (10) - 0

EXPOSITO MIER Roman EnduroMonte Naranco Jun - M 13:14.62 1:36.64 (12) 2:28.01 (13) 3:45.73 (10) 4:08.48 (10) 1:15.76 (18) 19 1° Jun 380
PELAEZ FERNANDEZ Adrian Unicaja Gijon Jun - M 13:22.40 1:33.37 (6) 2:29.11 (16) 3:49.06 (15) 4:17.16 (17) 1:13.70 (13) 21 2° Jun 356
GAITERO GONZALEZ Alex Clb Ciclst.Macho Leon Jun - M 13:29.22 1:37.51 (15) 2:28.70 (14) 3:55.34 (22) 4:15.41 (14) 1:12.26 (10) 27 3° Jun 340
ALA PRADA Alex Independiente Jun - M 13:31.25 1:40.05 (22) 2:31.00 (22) 3:46.01 (11) 4:18.05 (18) 1:16.14 (20) 28 4° Jun 336
PEREZ ORDOÑEZ Izan Independiente Jun - M 14:11.79 1:40.13 (23) 2:35.48 (27) 4:07.31 (27) 4:29.84 (28) 1:19.03 (27) 43 5° Jun 296
DIAZ PALACIOS Abraham Komando Xovietico Jun - M 14:46.30 1:47.67 (37) 2:40.64 (34) 4:11.07 (32) 4:41.06 (35) 1:25.86 (40) 60 6° Jun 272
PARDO CASCIONE Daniel Independiente Jun - M 14:49.21 1:40.79 (25) 2:38.35 (32) 4:17.82 (38) 4:49.95 (39) 1:22.30 (36) 61 7° Jun 268
CRESPO FERNANDEZ Daniel Mastines BTT Jun - M 14:55.01 1:47.84 (38) 2:42.85 (36) 4:10.54 (30) 4:41.63 (36) 1:32.15 (45) 62 8° Jun 264
GARCIA MENA Hugo Independiente Jun - M 15:29.95 1:50.62 (40) 2:46.36 (40) 4:26.56 (40) 5:01.40 (41) 1:25.01 (38) 70 9° Jun 248
ALVAREZ SANTOS Pablo Independiente Jun - M 15:41.39 1:53.76 (43) 2:52.76 (43) 4:16.71 (37) 5:12.91 (45) 1:25.25 (39) 73 10° Jun 244
GONZALEZ ALVAREZ Luis Bicicletas David Jun - M 16:02.28 1:53.20 (42) 2:52.92 (44) 4:48.49 (44) 4:59.51 (40) 1:28.16 (42) 79 11° Jun 240
CABERO ESCAPA Alvaro Independiente Jun - M 16:16.76 1:52.79 (41) 2:52.29 (41) 4:35.39 (41) 5:11.84 (42) 1:44.45 (48) 81 12° Jun 236
GONZALEZ PARRA Alvaro CronoBierzo Jun - M 18:48.67 1:43.67 (32) 2:36.16 (28) 3:48.79 (13)  +05:004:23.05 (24) 1:17.00 (22) +5:00 97 13° Jun 220
REIGADA VALLINES Ivan Cimarrones BTT Jun - M 19:38.91 1:56.23 (44) 2:53.09 (45) 8:06.51 (48) 5:13.16 (46) 1:29.92 (43) 100 14° Jun 216

FERNANDEZ BLANCO Hugo Independiente S23 - M 12:36.92 1:29.95 (3) 2:20.42 (4) 3:33.25 (3) 3:58.06 (3) 1:15.24 (17) 11 1° S23 525
MENDEZ LOPEZ Marcos Castropol Deporte S23 - M 13:57.21 1:42.69 (29) 2:33.36 (24) 3:56.30 (23) 4:26.10 (25) 1:18.76 (26) 37 2° S23 312
RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ Marcos Independiente S23 - M 14:02.87 1:43.24 (31) 2:37.21 (29) 3:54.62 (21) 4:29.99 (29) 1:17.81 (25) 40 3° S23 308
VALLE ROLDAN Pablo Independiente S23 - M 14:57.07 1:46.53 (36) 2:44.81 (38) 4:16.40 (36) 4:48.18 (37) 1:21.15 (35) 64 4° S23 260
MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ Andre A.C.D Avanza Porriño S23 - M 15:02.74 1:28.84 (2) 2:17.99 (2) 6:08.67 (46) 3:58.14 (4) 1:09.10 (1) 65 5° S23 256
SANCHEZ ALONSO Cesar Cimarrones BTT S23 - M 16:20.23 1:57.42 (45) 2:52.70 (42) 4:42.23 (42) 5:17.30 (47) 1:30.58 (44) 83 6° S23 232
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MENENDEZ GONZALEZ Diego A Dos Ruedas ELIT - M 12:15.64 1:28.38 (1) 2:16.38 (1) 3:27.39 (1) 3:53.69 (1) 1:09.80 (3) 5 1° ELIT 600
PEREZ PAÑEDA Enrique EnduroMonte Naranco ELIT - M 12:24.89 1:31.64 (4) 2:18.71 (3) 3:29.97 (2) 3:53.94 (2) 1:10.63 (5) 10 2° ELIT 555
DEL CAMPO ARGUELLES Alvaro Cimarrones BTT ELIT - M 13:31.44 1:38.39 (17) 2:30.53 (19) 3:50.33 (17) 4:16.23 (16) 1:15.96 (19) 29 3° ELIT 332
ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ Ruben Independiente ELIT - M 14:09.01 1:38.21 (16) 2:29.35 (17) 4:15.00 (35) 4:26.79 (27) 1:19.66 (30) 42 4° ELIT 300
GOMEZ MENDEZ Alvaro Independiente ELIT - M 14:23.16 1:43.18 (30) 2:37.65 (30) 4:10.52 (29) 4:32.68 (32) 1:19.13 (28) 50 5° ELIT 288
ESTEVEZ BAUX Maeva Andona ELIT - F 20:05.27 2:01.97 (48) 3:06.43 (48) 7:01.87 (47) 6:16.47 (48) 1:38.53 (47) 102 1° ELIT 212

MADRID GARCIA Ivan Fario Riders M30 - M 12:49.73 1:33.15 (5) 2:23.16 (6) 3:37.88 (4) 4:05.16 (5) 1:10.38 (4) 12 1° M30 500
PEÑA MARTIN Moises DonwHill Cantabria M30 - M 12:57.81 1:34.22 (7) 2:22.83 (5) 3:45.28 (9) 4:06.09 (6) 1:09.39 (2) 13 2° M30 480
CANELLA VAZQUEZ Borja Langariella Racing M30 - M 13:26.20 1:40.37 (24) 2:29.38 (18) 3:44.39 (8) 4:19.88 (21) 1:12.18 (8) 24 3° M30 348
YLLANA LOPEZ Diego Endurillas M30 - M 13:27.22 1:40.02 (21) 2:30.72 (20) 3:49.67 (16) 4:10.15 (12) 1:16.66 (21) 25 4° M30 344
SONCINI Moreno Senderos del Carbon M30 - M 13:41.24 1:38.51 (18) 2:30.83 (21) 3:53.51 (19) 4:21.36 (22) 1:17.03 (24) 30 5° M30 328
GOMEZ LOPEZ Juanmi Roca Sport Giant M30 - M 13:50.08 1:39.56 (19) 2:31.16 (23) 4:04.56 (25) 4:22.07 (23) 1:12.73 (12) 35 6° M30 316
SERAFINI RUIZ DIAZ Jose Endurillas M30 - M 14:04.52 1:42.21 (28) 2:34.96 (26) 3:57.44 (24) 4:30.39 (30) 1:19.52 (29) 41 7° M30 304
DE PAZ ALVAREZ Efren Endurillas M30 - M 14:36.85 1:45.67 (35) 2:43.72 (37) 4:14.73 (34) 4:32.91 (33) 1:19.82 (31) 55 8° M30 276

PIQUERO PRIETO Pablo Independiente M40 - M 13:01.92 1:35.34 (9) 2:27.91 (12) 3:39.64 (5) 4:08.14 (9) 1:10.89 (6) 15 1° M40 460
ALLUNTIS GONZALEZ Jose Maria La Degollada M40 - M 13:03.65 1:37.16 (14) 2:26.71 (9) 3:40.13 (6) 4:07.43 (7) 1:12.22 (9) 16 2° M40 440
ARIZMENDIARRIETA CELAYA Endika Arauntza Riders M40 - M 13:07.05 1:36.12 (10) 2:25.80 (8) 3:42.69 (7) 4:09.85 (11) 1:12.59 (11) 17 3° M40 420
LEON GUTIERREZ Joseba Bikezona M40 - M 13:07.77 1:34.75 (8) 2:24.78 (7) 3:48.99 (14) 4:08.06 (8) 1:11.19 (7) 18 4° M40 400
MENENDEZ MENENDEZ Norberto Bicicletas Juan M40 - M 13:25.16 1:36.78 (13) 2:27.05 (10) 3:50.61 (18) 4:15.51 (15) 1:15.21 (16) 23 5° M40 352
ESPADA MARJALIZA David La Degollada M40 - M 13:44.57 1:41.57 (26) 2:34.34 (25) 3:53.51 (20) 4:18.14 (19) 1:17.01 (23) 33 6° M40 324

ALVAREZ GARCIA Fernando Independiente M50 - M 13:47.95 1:39.69 (20) 2:28.79 (15) 4:06.05 (26) 4:19.31 (20) 1:14.11 (14) 34 1° M50 320
FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Carlos Endurillas M50 - M 14:19.71 1:41.97 (27) 2:39.42 (33) 4:10.78 (31) 4:26.72 (26) 1:20.82 (34) 47 2° M50 292
DEL COLLADO Eduardo BarakaBike M50 - M 14:23.25 1:45.07 (33) 2:37.75 (31) 4:08.88 (28) 4:30.90 (31) 1:20.65 (33) 51 3° M50 284
CASTELO DIEZ Alejandro Endurillas M50 - M 15:05.84 1:50.50 (39) 2:44.96 (39) 4:18.86 (39) 4:49.16 (38) 1:22.36 (37) 67 4° M50 252
COEGO VILARIÑO Juan Jose Extol-La Gramola M50 - M 16:22.92 1:59.33 (46) 2:58.56 (46) 4:45.15 (43) 5:12.65 (44) 1:27.23 (41) 84 5° M50 228
GARCIA BLANCO Carlos Cimarrones BTT M50 - M 16:49.29 2:00.96 (47) 3:06.34 (47) 4:53.76 (45) 5:12.61 (43) 1:35.62 (46) 86 6° M50 224

PEREZ LISBONA Samuel Ciclotech EB30 - M 14:16.96 1:32.56 (1) 2:17.53 (1) 3:33.06 (1) 3:58.51 (2) 1:07.73 (1) 1:47.57 (3) 45 1° EB30 600
DIEZ ARRIOLA Jose Antonio Club Ciclista Castreño EB30 - M 14:19.02 1:32.89 (2) 2:18.53 (2) 3:34.94 (2) 3:58.05 (1) 1:07.83 (2) 1:46.78 (2) 46 2° EB30 555
ALVAREZ FUENTE Sergio Independiente EB30 - M 14:42.75 1:33.06 (3) 2:25.49 (3) 3:40.82 (3) 4:04.83 (3) 1:13.73 (5) 1:44.82 (1) 59 3° EB30 525
DOMINGUEZ GIL DIAZ Ignacio Independiente EB30 - M 15:35.50 1:38.09 (5) 2:29.96 (7) 3:52.94 (5) 4:15.94 (4) 1:12.54 (3) 2:06.03 (17) 72 4° EB30 480
CORTES AMO Jonathan EnduroMonte Naranco EB30 - M 15:42.88 1:39.60 (8) 2:32.32 (8) 3:53.30 (6) 4:25.05 (7) 1:16.14 (8) 1:56.47 (7) 75 5° EB30 440
SAN MARTIN DE FUENTES Gonzalo La Degollada EB30 - M 15:53.43 1:41.40 (10) 2:33.65 (9) 3:54.18 (7) 4:26.26 (9) 1:18.96 (11) 1:58.98 (10) 76 6° EB30 420
HERNANDO PUENTE Ruben Vikings Bike Store EB30 - M 15:54.00 1:41.93 (11) 2:36.99 (13) 3:57.33 (8) 4:31.00 (12) 1:17.18 (10) 1:49.57 (4) 78 7° EB30 380
SANCHEZ CUBILLAS Arturo Bicicletas Juan EB30 - M 17:12.08 1:45.10 (15) 2:41.61 (17) 4:27.73 (17) 4:42.90 (15) 1:19.28 (13) 2:15.46 (20) 90 8° EB30 336
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PANIZO FERNANDEZ Bruno Aguzo MTB EB40-50 - M 15:29.96 1:39.33 (7) 2:26.23 (4) 3:43.52 (4) 4:25.66 (8) 1:13.28 (4) 2:01.94 (14) 71 1° EB40-50 500
HUELMO RIERA Esteban Monkey Riders EB40-50 - M 15:42.62 1:39.04 (6) 2:29.91 (6) 3:58.94 (10) 4:20.40 (5) 1:15.01 (6) 1:59.32 (11) 74 2° EB40-50 460
JIMENEZ MARTOS Jorge Bicicletas David EB40-50 - M 15:53.44 1:42.97 (13) 2:33.73 (10) 4:01.78 (11) 4:23.21 (6) 1:15.65 (7) 1:56.10 (6) 77 3° EB40-50 400
GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ Diego Aguzo MTB EB40-50 - M 16:12.84 1:41.33 (9) 2:36.12 (12) 3:58.74 (9) 4:35.89 (14) 1:20.59 (14) 2:00.17 (13) 80 4° EB40-50 360
SUAREZ FERNANDEZ Benigno Independiente EB40-50 - M 16:19.75 1:42.88 (12) 2:40.01 (14) 4:10.87 (13) 4:26.50 (10) 1:20.70 (15) 1:58.79 (9) 82 5° EB40-50 356
MIJANGOS CANGAS Javier Joyfesa EB40-50 - M 16:28.30 1:46.13 (16) 2:40.42 (15) 4:07.24 (12) 4:35.81 (13) 1:19.20 (12) 1:59.50 (12) 85 6° EB40-50 352
SANCHEZ BLANCO Fidel Independiente EB40-50 - M 16:55.49 1:46.46 (18) 2:44.98 (19) 4:18.18 (16) 4:43.40 (16) 1:23.82 (18) 1:58.65 (8) 87 7° EB40-50 348
CORRAL FERNANDEZ Cesar CCF EB40-50 - M 17:00.90 1:48.26 (19) 2:44.73 (18) 4:16.45 (15) 4:43.63 (17) 1:21.93 (17) 2:05.90 (16) 88 8° EB40-50 344
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ Iosu Hierro Trapagaran EB40-50 - M 17:09.67 1:44.72 (14) 2:34.89 (11) 5:10.24 (24) 4:27.76 (11) 1:16.27 (9) 1:55.79 (5) 89 9° EB40-50 340
BRAÑA ZURRON Pablo La Degollada EB40-50 - M 17:15.99 1:51.80 (20) 2:48.87 (20) 4:14.89 (14) 4:54.78 (18) 1:21.01 (16) 2:04.64 (15) 91 10° EB40-50 332
COEGO VALLADARES Jose Manuel Endurillas EB40-50 - M 18:11.08 1:53.64 (21) 2:58.86 (21) 4:34.65 (18) 4:57.57 (19) 1:26.01 (19) 2:20.35 (22) 94 11° EB40-50 328
SUAREZ CASTELLANOS Alfonso Independiente EB40-50 - M 18:32.44 1:59.30 (24) 3:02.11 (23) 4:37.17 (19) 5:13.83 (21) 1:28.12 (20) 2:11.91 (18) 95 12° EB40-50 324
ALVAREZ GARCIA Jose Ramon Asturcon BTT EB40-50 - M 18:37.39 1:58.30 (23) 2:59.12 (22) 4:40.07 (20) 5:09.22 (20) 1:29.49 (21) 2:21.19 (23) 96 13° EB40-50 320
COVIAN BLANCO Faustino Asturcon BTT EB40-50 - M 19:33.02 2:04.80 (26) 3:07.72 (25) 4:52.94 (22) 5:15.14 (22) 1:36.33 (23) 2:36.09 (24) 99 14° EB40-50 312
VAZQUEZ MARTINS Eloy Asturcon BTT EB40-50 - M 20:04.53 2:02.60 (25) 3:07.77 (26) 4:50.91 (21) 5:31.08 (24) 2:17.00 (24) 2:15.17 (19) 101 15° EB40-50 308
RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Victor Manuel BTT Peña La Deva EB40-50 - M 1:37.61 (4) 2:29.43 (5) Abandono Abandono Abandono Abandono - 0
ROMAN GARCIA Pablo Independiente EB40-50 - M 1:46.32 (17) 2:41.52 (16) Abandono Abandono Abandono Abandono - 0

GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Covadonga A Dos Ruedas EBF - F 19:02.24 1:55.88 (22) 3:03.48 (24) 4:57.37 (23) 5:17.99 (23) 1:31.03 (22) 2:16.49 (21) 98 1° EBF 316

VAZQUEZ DIAZ Daniel Mariachis BTT PAR - M 13:42.21 1:39.97 (3) 2:33.78 (2) 3:55.01 (3) 4:14.79 (1) 1:18.66 (7) 31 1° PAR 600
RODRIGUEZ CAMBLOR Miguel Mariachis BTT PAR - M 13:42.22 1:38.32 (2) 2:35.48 (4) 3:54.60 (2) 4:15.81 (2) 1:18.01 (6) 32 2° PAR 555
LOPES GONZALEZ David Mochos Team PAR - M 13:57.48 1:42.16 (6) 2:37.11 (5) 3:59.43 (5) 4:22.62 (3) 1:16.16 (2) 38 3° PAR 525
SANTALLA PRADOS Bruno Roca Sport Giant PAR - M 13:59.27 1:40.00 (4) 2:37.58 (6) 3:56.19 (4) 4:27.50 (5) 1:18.00 (5) 39 4° PAR 500
LOPES GONZALEZ Fernando Mochos Team PAR - M 14:19.89 1:42.39 (7) 2:37.87 (8) 4:18.86 (10) 4:24.63 (4) 1:16.14 (1) 48 5° PAR 480
FERNANDEZ DIAZ Marcos Roca Sport Giant PAR - M 14:21.84 1:42.10 (5) 2:38.21 (9) 4:02.50 (6) 4:36.73 (9) 1:22.30 (10) 49 6° PAR 460
FERNANDEZ MATEO Alvaro C.D. Atletico Aguzo PAR - M 14:27.31 1:43.00 (8) 2:34.26 (3) 4:17.23 (9) 4:35.83 (8) 1:16.99 (4) 52 7° PAR 440
CASARES PRIETO Alejandro C.D. Atletico Aguzo PAR - M 14:38.97 1:37.15 (1) 2:28.21 (1) 3:45.88 (1) 5:31.14 (11) 1:16.59 (3) 56 8° PAR 420
PAZ GARCIA Pedro Cimarrones BTT PAR - M 14:40.12 1:43.30 (9) 2:47.66 (11) 4:13.55 (8) 4:34.19 (6) 1:21.42 (9) 57 9° PAR 400
PAZ PIÑERA Manuel Cimarrones BTT PAR - M 14:40.38 1:44.30 (10) 2:47.30 (10) 4:13.00 (7) 4:34.55 (7) 1:21.23 (8) 58 10° PAR 380
INFANTE FERNANDEZ Cristian Raposu Factory Team PAR - M 15:11.75 1:46.89 (11) 2:48.73 (12) 4:32.50 (11) 4:40.44 (10) 1:23.19 (11) 68 11° PAR 360
ALVAREZ ALVAREZ Damian Raposu Factory Team PAR - M 1:47.61 (12) 2:37.85 (7) Abandono Abandono Abandono - 0

MENENDEZ GONZALEZ Cristina A Dos Ruedas Sub-23 F - F 13:20.04 1:36.57 (11) 2:27.61 (11) 3:46.64 (12) 4:14.13 (13) 1:15.09 (15) 20 1° Sub-23 F 360
MENENDEZ GONZALEZ Natalia A Dos Ruedas Sub-23 F - F 14:34.62 1:45.07 (34) 2:41.12 (35) 4:13.82 (33) 4:34.39 (34) 1:20.22 (32) 54 2° Sub-23 F 280
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Pl. Club Tiempo Miembros del equipo

1. Mariachis BTT 00:13:42.00 RODRIGUEZ CAMBLOR Miguel/VAZQUEZ DIAZ Daniel
2. Mochos Team 00:14:17.00 1 LOPES GONZALEZ Fernando/LOPES GONZALEZ David
3. Roca Sport Giant 00:14:20.00 1 SANTALLA PRADOS Bruno/FERNANDEZ DIAZ Marcos
4. Cimarrones BTT 00:14:39.00 PAZ PIÑERA Manuel/PAZ GARCIA Pedro
5. C.D. Atletico Aguzo 00:15:21.00 CASARES PRIETO Alejandro/FERNANDEZ MATEO Alvaro




